

Rajeshri Aher

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1042 OF 2008

Shalini Tulsiram Dongre

...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondents

....

None for Appellant.

Ms. M.R. Tidke, APP for State.

....

CORAM : RAJESH S PATIL, J.

**S.R. AGARWAL,
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II)
& MEMBER &**

**R.V. WANWADI, DEPUTY
REGISTRAR (INSPECTION)**

DATED : 30th APRIL 2023

P.C.:

1 Matter be listed before the Regular Court.

RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER

Digitally signed by
RAJESHRI PRAKASH
AHER
Date: 2023.05.08
20:28:30 +0530

(R.V. WANWADI)
Dy. Registrar (Inspection)
& Member

(S.R. AGARWAL)
Registrar (Judicial-II)
& Member

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)
Head of the Panel