

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 1042 OF 2008

Shalini Tulsiram Dongre

....APPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra

....RESPONDENT

None for Appellant.

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for State/Respondent.

Mr. Tausif Shaikh i/by Mr. Sunil Singh for Resp. No. 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 25th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)